Teaching & Learning Center University of North Carolina, Pembroke Scott Hicks, Ph.D., Director (910) 775-4032 | scott.hicks@uncp.edu

Sub-team #1: Creating a Student-Centered University College

The University College seeks to develop students who practice and are committed to (1) active participation in their own learning, (2) collaborative problem-solving, (3) self-improvement, (4) community and civic engagement, (4) networking, (5) reflective thinking and learning, and (6) embracing opportunities for success, failure, and risktaking in pursuit of personal, emotional, social, and intellectual growth.

- 1. In order to develop students who practice and are committed to active participation in their own learning, the University College will collaborate with the following units:
 - 1.1. The Center for Student Success
 - 1.2. Accessibility Resource Center
 - 1.3. The Office of Housing & Residence Life
 - 1.4. The Office of International Programs
 - 1.5. Mary Livermore Library
 - 1.6. The Office of Military & Veteran Services
 - 1.7. University Center & Programs
 - 1.8. University Writing Center
- 2. In order to develop students who practice and are committed to collaborative problem-solving, the University College will collaborate with the following units:
 - 2.1. Pembroke Undergraduate Research & Creativity Center
 - 2.2. The Office for Community & Civic Engagement
 - 2.3. The Office of Student Involvement & Leadership
 - 2.4. The Division of Athletics
 - 2.5. The Office of Diversity & Inclusion
 - 2.6. The Office of Fraternity & Sorority Life
 - 2.7. The Office of Housing & Residence Life
 - 2.8. The Office of International Programs
 - 2.9. Mary Livermore Library
 - 2.10. The Office of Military & Veteran Services
 - 2.11. The Office for Regional Initiatives
 - 2.12. The Office of Minor Renovations & Sustainability
 - 2.13. University Center & Programs
 - 2.14. University Writing Center
- 3. In order to develop students who practice and are committed to self-improvement, the University College will collaborate with the following units:
 - 3.1. The Center for Student Success
 - 3.2. The Office of Student Involvement & Leadership
 - 3.3. Counseling & Psychological Services
 - 3.4. Student Health Services
 - 3.5. Accessibility Resource Center

- 3.6. The Division of Athletics
- 3.7. Campus Recreation
- 3.8. The Esther G. Maynor Honors College
- 3.9. The Office of Housing & Residence Life
- 3.10. The Office of International Programs
- 3.11. The Office of Military & Veteran Services
- 3.12. The Office of Parent & Family Services
- 3.13. The Office of Student Conduct
- 3.14. University Center & Programs
- 3.15. University Writing Center
- 4. In order to develop students who practice and are committed to networking, the University College will collaborate with the following units:
 - 4.1. The Career Center
 - 4.2. The Office of Community & Civic Engagement
 - 4.3. The College of Arts & Sciences and the Schools of Business, Education, and Graduate Studies
 - 4.4. The Thomas Family Center for Entrepreneurship
 - 4.5. The Office of Alumni Relations
 - 4.6. The Office of Diversity & Inclusion
 - 4.7. The Office of Fraternity & Sorority Life
 - 4.8. The Office of Housing & Residence Life
 - 4.9. The Office of International Programs
 - 4.10. The Office of Military & Veteran Services
 - 4.11. The Office for Regional Initiatives
 - 4.12. The Office of Parent & Family Services
 - 4.13. University Center & Programs
- 5. In order to develop students who practice and are committed to reflective thinking and learning, the University College will collaborate with the following units:
 - 5.1. The Center for Student Success
 - 5.2. The College of Arts & Sciences and the Schools of Business and Education
 - 5.3. Counseling & Psychological Services
 - 5.4. The Office of International Programs
 - 5.5. Mary Livermore Library
 - 5.6. University Writing Center
- 6. In order to develop students who practice and are committed to embracing opportunities for success, failure, and risktaking in pursuit of personal, emotional, social, and intellectual growth, the University College will collaborate with the following units:
 - 6.1. Counseling & Psychological Services
 - 6.2. The Center for Student Success
 - 6.3. The Esther G. Maynor Honors College
 - 6.4. Accessibility Resource Center
 - 6.5. The Division of Athletics
 - 6.6. The Office of Diversity & Inclusion
 - 6.7. Givens Performing Arts Center
 - 6.8. The Office of Housing & Residence Life
 - 6.9. The Office of International Programs

- 6.10.
- Mary Livermore Library
 The Office of Military & Veteran Services
 University Writing Center 6.11.
- 6.12.

Original Draft: Jan. 25, 2018